# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7310543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INGO GNÜCHTEL	04/25/2022
FLORIAN MÖGELE	04/20/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOXELJET AG
Street Address:	PAUL-LENZ STRASSE 1
City:	FRIEDBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	86316

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17772338

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: TERRY M. FINERMAN

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1156.084US_VX104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M. FINERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Terry M. Finerman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EXGNEUCHTELassignment\_1156\_084US\_VX104#page1.tif source=EXMOGELEassignment\_1156\_084US\_VX104#page1.tif

PATENT 507263622 REEL: 059795 FRAME: 0784

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Title of Invention: 3D PRINTING PROCESS AND MOLDING PRODUCED BY THIS PROCESS USING LIGNOSULFATE

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Ingo Gnüchtel Am Sonnenhang 7 Villenbach 86637 Germany

Voxeljet AG Paul-Lenz-Strasse 1 Friedberg 86316 Germany

Residence:

Nationality: DE

Inventor's

State or Country of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 17/772,338 filed on April 27, 2022 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/DE2020/000263, filed 29 October 2020; and German Patent Application No.: DE 10 2019 007 595.1, filed 01 November 2019 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	(90 (TM))		Germany
· .	Ingo Gnüchtel	Post Office Address:	Am Sonnenhang 7 Villenbach 86637
Date:	4/25/2022	***************************************	Germany
Citizenship: DI			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AF	FIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN A	SSIGNMENT
i <u>Flori</u> e	m hoyle		
Whose full post offi	ice address is: 7 co sicker 10 Street, City, Postal	1, 3-1645) Gardshad Code, Country	a
	that I was personally present and did samed in the attached assignment, duly		he is personally known or identified to me ourposes therein stated.
On this 25	day of	2022	and the second of the second o
	Sut	oscribing Wilness	

Villenbach 86637

Gessertshausen-Döpshofen

86459 Germany

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Title of Invention: 3D PRINTING PROCESS AND MOLDING PRODUCED BY THIS PROCESS USING LIGNOSULFATE

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

lath a

ASSIGNEE:

Florian Mögele Zwisäcker 11

Gessertshausen-Döpshofen 86459

Germany

Inventor's

Signature:

Voxeliet AG Paul-Lenz-Strasse 1 Friedberg 86316

Residence:

Germany

Nationality: DE

State or Country of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 17/772,338 filed on April 27, 2022 , (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/DE2020/000263, filed 29 October 2020; and German Patent Application No.: DE 10 2019 007 595.1, filed 01 November 2019 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Florian Mögele	Post Office Address:	Zwisäcker 11 Gessertshausen-Döpshofer
Date: 20.4.2022		86459 Germany
Citizenship: DE		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIL	DAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN	ASSIGNMENT
1. Hatte Venna Orth		
Whose full post office address is: But and Street, City, Postal Co	86438 Commany	
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly significant at: Fieldstra Rh 376	an and execute the same for the	tho is personally known or identified to me purposes therein stated.
000	)22	
	VONZ	
Subsci	ribing Witness	

**PATENT** REEL: 059795 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 05/03/2022